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NEBRASKA TAXPAYERS for FREEDOM – VOTING GUIDE:
PRIMARY ELECTION: 2024.

NTF's LIST OF SUGGESTED FISCALLY-CONSERVATIVE CANDIDATES.

PRESIDENT.
Donald J. Trump.  In Nebraska, email netaxpayers@gmail.com to volunteer.

U.S. SENATE.
Deb Fischer = Web site: https://debfornebraska.com.  Address: 262 North 114 Str., Omaha.  620 North 48 Str., 
Lincoln.  Phone: 402-401-4013.  Mail: P.O. Box 83287, Lincoln, NE. 68501.
Pete Ricketts = Web site:  https://petericketts.com.  

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.
1st District = Mike Flood.  Web site: https://mikefloodfornebraska.com. Address: P.O. Box 81041, Lincoln, NE. 68501. 
Phone: 402-235-8092.  Email: info@mikefloodfornebraska.com.  
2nd District = Dan Frei.  Web site: https://www.frei4nebraska.com.  Address: P.O. Box 540523, Omaha, NE. 68154.  Phone: 402-
206-4126.  Email: Dan@frei4nebraska.com.
3rd District = Adrian Smith.  Web site: https://joinadrian.com.  Email: committee@joinadrian.com.  1126 Avenue A #6, 
Scottsbluff, NE. 69361.  Phone: 308-220-3211. 

LEGISLATURE.
District 3 = Felix Ungerman.  Web site: https://www.felix4freedom.com.  Address: P.O. Box 754, Bellevue, NE.
68005.  Email: kennedy@felix4freedom.com.  

District 9 = Julia Palzer.  Web site: https://www.juliapalzerformidtown.com.   Address: 1325 So. 36th St., Omaha, 
NE. 68105. 

District 13 = Matthew Clough.  Web site: https://voteclough.com.  6108 Lamplighter Drive, Omaha, NE. 68152.

District 15 = Roxie Kracl.  Email: roxiekracl@yahoo.com.  Phone: (402) 721-2010.   P.O. Box 1634, Fremont, NE. 
68026.

District 17 = Mike Albrecht.  Phone: 402- 695-2519.

District 19 = Rob Dover.  Web site: https://www.doverforlegislature.com.  Address: 1000 W NORFOLK AVE. 
NORFOLK, NE 68701.   

District 21 = Beau Ballard.  Web site: https://www.beauballard.com.  Email: beau@beauballard.com.  Phone: (402) 
431-1227.

District 23 = Jacob Wolff.  Web site: https://wolff4nebraska.com.  Address:  P.O. Box 394, Wahoo, NE. 68066.  
Email: info@wolff4nebraska.com.  

District 25:  = Carolyn Bosn.  Web site: https://www.bosnfornebraska.com.  Email: info@BosnforNebraska.com.
Address: 5110 S. 90th Street, Lincoln, NE. 68526.  

District 31 = Kathleen Kauth.  Web site: https://kathleenkauth.com. Email: kathleenrkauth@gmail.com.  6103 
South 178th Street, Omaha, NE. 68135.

District 43 = Tony Tangwall.  Web site: https://www.tangwall4nebraska.com.  Email: tangwall4NE@hotmail.com.  
310 Lone Tree Rd. Whitney, NE. 69367.  

District 45 = Rita Sanders.  Web site: https://sandersfornebraska.com.  Address: 507 Martin Drive, Bellevue, NE. 
68005.
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District 49 = Bob Andersen.  Web site: https://www.bobfornebraska.com/home.  Address: 9826 Giles Rd., Unit C, 
La Vista, NE. 68128. 

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION.
District 1 = Liz Davids.  Web site: https://www.lizfornebraska.com.  Email: info@lizdavids.com.  Address: 4000 
Ballard Circle, Lincoln, NE. 68504.
District 2 = Linda Vermooten.  Web site: https://www.lindafornebraska.com.  Email: info@lindavermooten.com.  
Address: P.O. Box 701, Bellevue, NE. 68147.
District 3 = Lisa Schonhoff.  Web site: https://www.lisafornebraska.com.  Email: info@lisaschonhoff.com.  
Address: P.O. Box 252, Bennington, NE. 68007.
District 4 = Stacy Matula. Web site:  https://www.stacyfornebraska.com.  Email: info@stacymatula.com.  Address:
P.O. Box 11122, Omaha, NE. 68111.

UNIVERSITY BOARD OF REGENTS.
Dist. 3 = Jim Scheer.  

METRO COMMUNITY COLLEGE.
Dist. 2 = Brad Ashby.  
Dist. 3 = Adam Gotschall.  Web site: https://www.adamgotschallmcc.com.  Email: StephenTBader@gmail.com.  
Phone:  402-707-6706.

LEARNING COMMUNITY.
Dist. 6 = Tim Hall.  Web site: https://www.facebook.com/TimHallLC6.  Email: TimHallLC6@gmail.com.

MUD.
Subdivision 2 = Dave Friend.  

OPPD.
Subdivision 8 = Mike Cavanaugh.

DOUGLAS COUNTY COMMISSIONER.
Dist. 7 = Mike Friend.  Web site: https://www.votemikefriend.com.  Email: mikefriend61@gmail.com.  Phone: 402-
980-5670.

LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD.
District 4 = David Russell.  Web site: https://www.voteforrussell.com. Email:  davidrussellx1@gmail.com.  Phone:
402-926-6740.

SARPY COUNTY COMMISSIONER.
Dist. 2 = David Klug.  Web site: https://www.facebook.com/DavidKlugSarpyCountyBoard.  

DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK.
Dan Esch.  Web site: https://www.facebook.com/DanEschForCountyClerk.  Email: desch402@yahoo.com.

PAPIO NATURAL RESOURCES DISTRICT.
Dist. 1 = Shawn Melotz.
Dist. 3 = Grant Melotz.

OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD.
District 5 = Spencer Head.  Web site: https://spencerhead.com.  Email: HeadforOPS@gmail.com.  Phone: 402- 
689-0374.

MILLARD SCHOOL BOARD.
Justin Curtis.  Web site: https://www.curtis4millard.com.  Email: Curtis4Millard@gmail.com.

BENNINGTON SCHOOL BOARD.
Tracee Baker. 
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GRETNA SCHOOL BOARD.
Spencer Lombardo.  Web site: https://www.spencerlombardo.com.  Email: campaign@spencerlombardo.com.  

BELLEVUE SCHOOL BOARD.
Dickee Jost.  Website: www.votejost.com.  Email:     contact@votejost.com  .  Phone: 402-505-1143.
Pat Beckham.  Website: www.votebeckham.com.  Email:     contact@votebeckham.com  .  Phone: 531-354-0450.
Josh Voogd.  Website: www.vote4joshv.com.  Email: vote4joshv@gmail.com.  Phone: 402-800-8983.

PAPILLION-LA VISTA SCHOOL BOARD.
Ed Weniger = Web site: https://www.edwardweniger.com/home.  Address:  P.O. Box 460981, Papillion, NE. 68046.
Ralph Tate = Web site: https://www.tate4schoolboard.com/home.  Email: contact@tate4schoolboard.com.
Loan Eby = Web site: https://www.loaneby4schoolboard.com.  Email: loan.eby@gmail.com.

PLATTSMOUTH SCHOOL BOARD.
Shawn Loontjer.

METRO COMMUNITY COLLEGE.
Dist. 2 = Brad Ashby.

BELLEVUE CITY COUNCIL.
Ward 3: Kyle Rhone.  Website: www.rhone3.org.  Phone: 402-588-5165.

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Special City Of Omaha Election Charter Amendment 5: Shall Section 8.15 of the Home Rule 
Charter of the City of Omaha be amended to make clear that the members of a Charter Study 
Convention must be at least 18 years old and a resident of the city for six months at the time of 
their appointment, all as provided in the Notice of Election?   Vote YES.
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